
 

2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—October 8, 2020 

7:00 PM 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZEqdOutpjIiEtD5c6082IWn5aurYojsIEr0 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

▪ This public session of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners will be held 

online using the Zoom virtual meeting platform due to the COVID-19 pandemic and 

social distancing guidelines 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

4. Bills Payables – Pd. 9/19/2020-10/2/2020  

5. Approval of the Minutes –Sep. 24, 2020  

 

 6. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES (none) 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS  

   1.  Resolution to Approve Disposition of Two Vehicles and Speed Monitor Radar 

Trailer 

  C.  MOTIONS  

   1.  Motion to Authorize Resolution of Budd Frankenfield Litigation for $5,000 

7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 

 

 

* Workshop to follow  

*Executive Session  

  

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZEqdOutpjIiEtD5c6082IWn5aurYojsIEr0
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Report dates: 9/19/2020-10/2/2020 Oct 02, 2020  12:39PM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

American Arbitration Assoc

American Arbitration Assoc 11390557 01-406.314 STPOA-2020 Arb'n Initial Admin Fee 10/01/20 300.00 .00

Total American Arbitration Assoc: 300.00 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 9172020 01-401.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 154.30 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 01-402.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 99.70 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 01-409.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 42.24 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 01-410.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 792.57 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 01-414.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 49.85 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 01-430.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 913.97 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 06-430.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 9.97 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 06-448.156 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 122.10 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 08-401.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 9.97 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 08-429.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 122.10 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 08-430.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 9.97 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 10-426.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 29.19 .00

American United Life Insur 9172020 06-401.158 2020-Oct- life/disability ins coverage 09/17/20 9.97 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,365.90 .00

Bank of America

Bank of America 09092020 01-452.240 PA Rec & Park Society Membership-
Baillie

09/09/20 25.00 25.00 09/25/20

Total Bank of America: 25.00 25.00

Bonaskiewich, Cathy

Bonaskiewich, Cathy 9272020 01-406.171 2020 Health Reimb 09/27/20 250.00 .00

Total Bonaskiewich, Cathy: 250.00 .00

Bonaskiewich, David

Bonaskiewich, David 9272020 01-406.171 2020 Health Reimbursement 09/27/20 250.00 .00

Total Bonaskiewich, David: 250.00 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc.

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25169 06-448.325 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-July 2020

09/15/20 88.80 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25169 08-429.325 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-July 2020

09/15/20 77.70 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25169 10-401.325 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-July 2020

09/15/20 55.50 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25169 06-448.342 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-July 2020

09/15/20 42.62 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25169 08-429.342 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-July 2020

09/15/20 37.30 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 25169 10-401.342 Postage & Mailing Services for  
Deliquent Utility Bills-July 2020

09/15/20 26.64 .00

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 328.56 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 26333 01-414.310 2020-Aug-Planning Commission 09/03/20 117.00 .00
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Davison & McCarthy 26335 01-404.318 2020-Aug-Gentile Minor Subdivision 09/03/20 130.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26337 01-404.318 2020-Aug-1239 Voortman Ave 09/03/20 130.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26338 01-404.318 2020-Aug-Plot 886 LLC-Land  
Development

09/03/20 777.07 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26339 01-404.318 2020-Aug-2638 W Rock Rd-Girl  
Scouts of Eastern PA Land  
Development

09/03/20 494.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26341 01-408.318 2020-Aug-Street Vacation-Eisenhower  
Ave

09/03/20 1,612.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26344 01-404.318 2020-Aug-820 Public Rd Minor  
Subdivision

09/03/20 832.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26345 01-404.318 2020-Aug-Vinart-3401 Lehigh St 09/03/20 312.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26346 01-404.318 2020-Aug-Romano/Walter-
Buckingham Dr Lot Consolidation

09/03/20 65.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26348 01-404.318 2020-Aug-Gentile Lot Consolidation 09/03/20 2,236.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26350 01-404.318 2020-Aug-Parkwood Dr-Land  
Development

09/03/20 119.66 .00

Davison & McCarthy 26353 01-404.318 2020-Aug-3401 Lehigh St-Land  
Development

09/03/20 403.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 7,227.73 .00

DEP

DEP 9212020 06-448.315 DiMatteo-Certificate to Operate  
Wastewater System-Acct-
Certificate#327700-Permit# 274582

09/21/20 135.00 135.00 09/21/20

Total DEP: 135.00 135.00

DiMatteo, Francesco

DiMatteo, Francesco 9242020 01-430.192 2020-Clothing Allowance 09/24/20 240.00 .00

Total DiMatteo, Francesco: 240.00 .00

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.

Eastern Salisbury Fire Co. 10012020 01-465.540 2020 contribution 10/01/20 1,000.00 .00

Total Eastern Salisbury Fire Co.: 1,000.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 76901 03-411.374 #20-41-Radio 09/18/20 3,160.00 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 3,160.00 .00

Entertainment Services Group

Entertainment Services Gr 76282 41-409.700 AV Equipment for Board Room 09/28/20 7,340.40 .00

Total Entertainment Services Group: 7,340.40 .00

Erwin Forrest Builders LLC

Erwin Forrest Builders LLC 10012020 01-362.410 Refund-Overpayment of permit #20-
0295

10/01/20 54.50 .00

Total Erwin Forrest Builders LLC: 54.50 .00

Frontline Graphix Inc

Frontline Graphix Inc 2016-0975 41-410.700 #210-Re-striping 09/18/20 1,500.00 .00

Total Frontline Graphix Inc: 1,500.00 .00

General Code

General Code GC00110891 01-401.315 Annual Maintenance-eCode360 08/31/20 1,195.00 .00
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Total General Code: 1,195.00 .00

Gross McGinley LLP

Gross McGinley LLP 9012020 01-414.314 2020-Aug-Hearings/decisions/misc 09/01/20 1,818.75 .00

Total Gross McGinley LLP: 1,818.75 .00

Hanover Engineering Assoc Inc.

Hanover Engineering Asso 167751 01-408.318 Plotting plans for Mercendes-Benz &  
Porshe Lot Consolidation

08/20/20 276.89 .00

Hanover Engineering Asso 167752 01-408.318 Plotting plans for Mercendes-Benz &  
Porshe Land Development

08/20/20 3,030.17 .00

Total Hanover Engineering Assoc Inc.: 3,307.06 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 84413 01-409.240 Supplies for portable PA  
system/cleaning supplies

09/23/20 108.29 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 9282020 01-409.240 Grab bar-Police Shower 09/28/20 12.98 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 121.27 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 171512 01-408.318 2020-July-Plot 886 LLC 08/18/20 1,839.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171515 01-408.313 2020-July-Planning Commission 08/18/20 1,059.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171519 01-408.318 2020-July-820 Public Rd Minor  
Subdivision

08/18/20 947.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171520 01-408.318 2020-July-Parkwood Office Bldg Land  
Development

08/18/20 1,556.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171521 01-408.318 2020-July-Buckingham Drive Lot Line  
Adjustment

08/18/20 167.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171523 01-408.318 2020-July-216 E. Mountain Rd-
Grading Plan

09/25/20 334.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171525 01-408.318 2020-July-Weil St Subdivision 08/18/20 669.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171970 01-408.318 2020-Aug-Girl Scout Properties 09/11/20 1,205.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171971 01-408.318 2020-Aug-Weil St Subdivision 09/11/20 613.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171973 01-408.318 2020-Aug-Plot 886 LLC 09/11/20 167.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171976 01-408.313 2020-Aug-Planning Commission 09/11/20 780.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171980 01-408.318 2020-Aug-216 E. Mountain Rd-
Grading Plan

09/11/20 362.38 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171981 01-408.318 2020-Aug-E Lynnwood St Minor  
Subdivision

09/11/20 669.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 171983 01-408.318 2020-Aug-820 Public Rd Minor  
Subdivision

09/11/20 1,338.00 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 11,709.88 .00

King, Gail

King, Gail 10012020 01-406.172 55 of 60 retirement incentive program 10/01/20 450.00 .00

Total King, Gail: 450.00 .00

Krotzer, Brenda

Krotzer, Brenda 10022020 01-406.315 Reimb-Clearances 10/02/20 58.85 .00

Total Krotzer, Brenda: 58.85 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 6464 08-429.531 2019 Final Sewer Reconciliation 09/09/20 .01 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6464 08-429.367 2019 Final Sewer Reconciliation 09/09/20 44,214.32- .00

Lehigh County Authority 6464 08-429.530 2019 Final Sewer Reconciliation 09/09/20 172.34 .00
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Lehigh County Authority 6464 08-429.531 2Q20 Sewer 09/09/20 19,306.20 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6464 08-429.367 2Q20 Sewer 09/09/20 123,696.88 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6464 08-429.530 2Q20 Sewer 09/09/20 1,336.52 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6527 06-448.367 2020-Aug water 09/17/20 77,760.28 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 178,057.91 .00

Lehigh County Clerk of Courts

Lehigh County Clerk of Co 100220 01-401.420 Register Signature-Notary  
Commission-Wilson

10/02/20 4.00 .00

Total Lehigh County Clerk of Courts: 4.00 .00

Lehigh County Recorder of Deed

Lehigh County Recorder of  10022020 01-401.420 Record Notary Commission & Bond-
Wilson

10/02/20 33.50 .00

Total Lehigh County Recorder of Deed: 33.50 .00

Lehigh Pointe Senior Living LLC

Lehigh Pointe Senior Living  9222020 01-301.100 Refund-Reassessment of Township  
R.E. Tax

09/22/20 1,535.90 .00

Lehigh Pointe Senior Living  9222020 03-301.100 Refund-Reassessment of Township  
R.E. Tax

09/22/20 215.11 .00

Lehigh Pointe Senior Living  9222020 04-301.100 Refund-Reassessment of Township  
R.E. Tax

09/22/20 44.53 .00

Total Lehigh Pointe Senior Living LLC: 1,795.54 .00

Luby, Joseph

Luby, Joseph 9232020 01-301.100 Refund-Reassessment of Township  
R.E. Tax

09/23/20 12.44 .00

Luby, Joseph 9232020 03-301.100 Refund-Reassessment of Township  
R.E. Tax

09/23/20 1.74 .00

Luby, Joseph 9232020 04-301.100 Refund-Reassessment of Township  
R.E. Tax

09/23/20 .36 .00

Total Luby, Joseph: 14.54 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolog 615639 01-407.319 Office 365 subscription 09/23/20 7.98 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 615639 06-448.319 Office 365 subscription 09/23/20 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 615639 08-429.319 Office 365 subscription 09/23/20 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 615639 10-407.319 Office 365 subscription 09/23/20 4.00 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 19.98 .00

Meals on Wheels

Meals on Wheels 9252020 01-465.540 2020 Donation 09/25/20 500.00 .00

Total Meals on Wheels: 500.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc.

Motors Plus Inc. 37825 01-410.251 #202-Headlight 08/19/20 108.03 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37870 01-410.251 #205-oil change/top off fluids/brakes &  
rotors

08/31/20 644.60 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37892 01-410.251 #216-oil change/top off  
fluids/inspection

09/03/20 168.15 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37936 01-410.251 #210-oil change/top off fluids 09/16/20 105.45 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37962 01-410.251 #204-Inspection/Tie rod end 09/23/20 243.85 .00
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Total Motors Plus Inc.: 1,270.08 .00

Moyer, Roger J.

Moyer, Roger J. 10012020 01-406.172 55 of 60 retirement incentive program 10/01/20 450.00 .00

Total Moyer, Roger J.: 450.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-401.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 56.50 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-402.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 41.32 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-409.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 338.42 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-410.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 6,938.63 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-411.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 11.13 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-413.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 2.87 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-414.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 23.16 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-430.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 5,210.36 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 01-452.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 173.27 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 06-401.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 5.60 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 06-430.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 6.93 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 06-448.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 1,008.63 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 08-401.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 5.60 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 08-429.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 1,008.63 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 08-430.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 6.93 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2021PRJ4795 10-426.162 October 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

10/01/20 62.13 .00

Total MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund: 14,900.11 .00

PA Turnpike

PA Turnpike 104741573-1 01-410.315 Tolls-Return vehicle from repair 09/22/20 14.20 .00

Total PA Turnpike: 14.20 .00

PAPCO

PAPCO 3069503 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/10/20 13.33 .00

PAPCO 3069503 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/10/20 607.01 .00

PAPCO 3069503 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/10/20 125.28 .00

PAPCO 3069503 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/10/20 82.45 .00

PAPCO 3069503 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/10/20 82.45 .00

PAPCO 3069503 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/10/20 41.86 .00

PAPCO 3069514 01-410.231 Diesel 09/10/20 .47 .00

PAPCO 3069514 01-430.231 Diesel 09/10/20 263.62 .00

PAPCO 3069514 06-448.231 Diesel 09/10/20 7.06 .00

PAPCO 3069514 08-429.231 Diesel 09/10/20 7.06 .00

PAPCO 3069514 03-413.231 Diesel 09/10/20 46.84 .00

PAPCO 3071355 01-410.231 Diesel 09/14/20 .42 .00

PAPCO 3071355 01-430.231 Diesel 09/14/20 235.42 .00

PAPCO 3071355 06-448.231 Diesel 09/14/20 6.30 .00

PAPCO 3071355 08-429.231 Diesel 09/14/20 6.30 .00
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PAPCO 3071355 03-413.231 Diesel 09/14/20 41.83 .00

PAPCO 3073430 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/15/20 7.77 .00

PAPCO 3073430 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/15/20 353.80 .00

PAPCO 3073430 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/15/20 73.01 .00

PAPCO 3073430 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/15/20 48.06 .00

PAPCO 3073430 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/15/20 48.06 .00

PAPCO 3073430 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 09/15/20 24.40 .00

Total PAPCO: 2,122.80 .00

Petty Cash

Petty Cash 9292020 01-401.240 3-pack flash drives/journals/notebooks 09/29/20 40.00 .00

Petty Cash 9292020 01-401.325 Postage 09/29/20 46.50 .00

Petty Cash 9292020 01-401.315 Sympathy card-Ackerman 09/29/20 4.87 .00

Petty Cash 9292020 10-364.400 Freon sticker reimbursement 09/29/20 20.00 .00

Petty Cash 9292020 01-403.325 Postage due on tax bill 09/29/20 25.42 .00

Petty Cash 9292020 01-410.315 Reimb parking for court-
Losagio/refreshments for police  
interviews

09/29/20 35.18 .00

Petty Cash 9292020 01-410.421 Reimb-meals-training-Kress 09/29/20 12.68 .00

Total Petty Cash: 184.65 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 09182020 01-409.361 61089-84001 09/18/20 539.41 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09182020 01-409.361 92051-48008 09/18/20 1,195.99 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09182020 01-409.361 70730-17005 09/18/20 1,002.93 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09182020 35-433.362 49130-02001 09/18/20 42.39 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09182020 08-429.361 35530-02004 09/18/20 27.90 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09182020 35-433.362 05340-01002 09/18/20 35.60 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 09182020 35-433.362 99940-01007 09/18/20 35.72 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9212020 35-433.362 53875-61001 09/21/20 38.59 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9212020 01-451.361 10550-10002 09/21/20 33.65 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 01-451.361 93760-01007 09/23/20 27.25 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 08-429.361 82960-01000 09/23/20 27.91 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 35-433.362 89989-11003 09/23/20 34.91 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 01-451.361 92035-05005 09/23/20 31.54 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 08-429.361 64170-11008 09/23/20 28.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 08-429.361 21780-10003 09/23/20 28.77 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 08-429.361 20380-10009 09/23/20 28.02 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9232020 08-429.361 33760-14008 09/23/20 27.51 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9282020 35-433.362 95790-09009 09/28/20 27.45 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9282020 35-433.362 72390-08002 09/28/20 27.45 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9282020 08-429.361 39790-24008 09/28/20 138.74 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 9282020 08-429.361 31590-08002 09/28/20 28.72 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 3,409.42 .00

Rabold, Kerry

Rabold, Kerry 9222020 01-409.240 Reimb-box/extension cord for portable  
PA system

09/22/20 50.34 .00

Total Rabold, Kerry: 50.34 .00

RCN

RCN 072673601-00124 01-410.315 2020-Oct-High Speed Internet 09/17/20 203.00 203.00 09/25/20

Total RCN: 203.00 203.00
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ReadyRefresh by Nestle

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 00I0441704392 01-409.366 2020-Aug-Acct#0441704392-Franko 09/08/20 29.57 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 10I0436481527 01-409.366 2020-Aug-Acct#0436481527-Admin 09/08/20 16.96 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 10I0436481543 01-409.366 2020-Aug-Acct#0436481543-Police 09/08/20 79.23 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle 10I0436481576 01-409.366 2020-Aug-Acct#0436481576-DPW 09/08/20 40.51 .00

Total ReadyRefresh by Nestle: 166.27 .00

Republic Services #282

Republic Services #282 0282-000493791 10-427.300 2020-Sept-service 09/15/20 95,108.51 .00

Republic Services #282 0282-000493791 10-427.303 4-recycle rolloff @ drop off centers 09/15/20 1,125.00 .00

Total Republic Services #282: 96,233.51 .00

Salisbury Twp Firemens Relief Assoc

Salisbury Twp Firemens Re 9222020 01-411.540 2020 Allocation 09/22/20 89,008.29 .00

Total Salisbury Twp Firemens Relief Assoc: 89,008.29 .00

Shore, Jennifer
